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VP/TREASURER – Sherri Collis
SECRETARY – Brian Crawford
WEB MASTER – Mike Hirst

CCBS

KC Shephard


Carter Community Building Association

1 Taylor St.


Lebanon, NH  03766

 
 phoenixpainting@comcast.net
CONY Concord YMCA

Karen Jenovese


96 N. State St.

Concord, NH  03301


Work: 603-724-7484

kjenovese@concordymca.org

Karen@swimnh.com
CONY Concord YMCA


Rebecca Stephens


15 N. State Street


Concord, NH  03301

603-228-9622


603-724-5006

rstephens@concordymca.org
CONY Concord YMCA

Jen Malone

15 N State Street


Concord, NH  03301


603-228-9622


jmalone@concordymca.org
CTS
Claremont Tiger Sharks

Tami Hanson


tamih32@yahoo.com
CTS
Claremont Tiger Sharks




Tim Hernon, Aquatics Director

Goodwin Community Center

130 Broad St

Claremont, NH 03743

603-542-7019 (Work #)

603-542-7025 (Work #)

603-542-7047 (Fax #)

aquaticsdirector@claremontnh.com
CRVS Conn. River Valley Swimteam

Scott Bushway



802-885-2568 (Work #)



sbushway@myreccenter.org




CRVS Conn. River Valley Swimteam

Pat Whalen

603-826-5431


pwhalen@myreccenter.org
ESC
Executive

Brian Crawford (Secretary) 

50 R English Village Road #202 

Manchester, NH 03102


603-320-7946 (Cell #)


bpcrawford@comcast.net

bcrawford@executivehealthclub.com
ESC
Executive

Caroline Sousa

crlne697@hotmail.com
EST
Exeter

Shannon Descenes

P.O. Box 766


Exeter NH 03833

603-347-1947

office@exeterswim.org
EST
Exeter

Greg Gillette


7 Tufts St. #2


Malden,   MA   02148


206-518-1500


coachgreg@gillette.net

FINS







Chris French

603-598-4202

chrisafrench@gmail.com
FINS




Ray Gosselin

raygosselin4@gmail.com 




LRW
Lakes Region Wavemakers

Sherri Collis (VP/Treasurer)

379 Davidson Dr


Laconia, NH  03246


603-998-3063


supercop@metrocast.net
MST
Manchester Swim Team



Steve Van DerBeken (President)

92 Pennsylvania Ave.


Manchester NH 03104 

603-623-4179 (Home #)

 
603-533-3554 (Cell #) 

svanderbek@aol.com
MST
Manchester Swim Team



Rhonda Farrington


3 Ledgewood Rd


Bedford, NH  03110


Rhonda@farrington-berg.com

MYT
Manchester YMCA Tigersharks

Jennifer Cullen


116 Goffstown Back Road


Goffstown NH  


603-232-8653 (Pool #)

JCullen@gmfymca.org
NEWTS


Celeste St. Pierre


603-616-7125


simpleswim@yahoo.com
PWSC Peterborough

Dick Cuddihee


39 Greenwood Road


Dublin, NH  03444


603-563-7742 (Home #)

603-398-3564 (Cell #)

pwsc99@yahoo.com
RAYS


Paul Bennett

34a Union St


N. Andover, MA   01845

978-697-6713 (Cell #)


508-831-5625 (Office #)


pbennett@wpi.edu
SBGC


Missy Rowell 


3 Geremonty Drive


Salem, NH  03079


603-437-9387 (Home #)


603-898-7709 (Work #)



603-247-2402 (Cell #)


RowellRRSC@aol.com

mrowell@salembgc.org

imacaskill24@gmail.com
STORM YMCA of Greater Nashua

Karen Thomas (STORM team manager)

Cell: 603-566-4256 (Cell #)


kthomasrn@gmail.com 
STORM YMCA of Greater Nashua

Suzanne Barker (STORM team manager)

s.barker4@comcast.net
STORM YMCA of Greater Nashua

Corey Sullivan

603-881-7778 (Work #)

603-943-3121 (Cell #)

csullivan@nmymca.org
STORM YMCA of Greater Nashua

Mike Hirst (Webmaster)

603-494-9188 (Cell #)

mike.n.hirst@gmail.com
UVAC Upper Vally Aquatics Center

Dorsi Raynolds


dorsi.raynolds@gmail.com
UVAC Upper Vally Aquatics Center

Brian Dirrane

dbrian147@roadrumnner.com

603-786-9293 (Home #)
UVAC Upper Vally Aquatics Center

Jamie Messier


207-350-5296


Jamie.messier@gmail.com
Non-League Team Contacts
CRUSH


Scarlette Balkus


978-912-1193


crushswimming@aol.com
CRUSH


Stephanie Smith


sasmith@my.colby-sawyer.edu
HHS
Hampshire Hills Seawolves


Tim Thompson


50 Emerson Rd.


Milford, NH  03055


603-673-7123x640


tthompson@hampshirehills.com
HHS
Hampshire Hills Seawolves


Karyln Von Pichl


50 Emerson Rd.


Milford, NH  03055


603-673-7123x204


kvonpichl@hampshirehills.com
ORO Oyster River Otters


Laura Fant


9 Cherry Lane

Madbury, NH 03823


mlustgraaf@comcast.net

lhfant@gmail.com

603-343-1099

PST
Portsmouth Swim Team


Amy Waters


50 River Rd.


Stratham, NH   03885


603-303-1676


amy@portsmouthswimteam.com
PST
Portsmouth Swim Team


Alfred J. Arcidi


978-815-5292


aarcidi@whittierhealth.com
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